

Reference FOI202223/429

Number:

From:

Press/Media

Date: 31 January 2023

Subject: Details of software and suppliers

- Q1 Please state the suppliers and name of software used for the following systems used by the trust (if applicable):
 - · Cloud provider
 - Robotic process automation system
 - Payroll system
 - Staff rostering system
 - HR/workforce management system
 - Financial management system
 - Supply chain and inventory management system
 - Barcode and scanning technology system provider
 - Computer hardware provider (laptops, PCs, smartphones, tablets, iPads etc)
- A1 See attachment 429 FOI Response
- Q2 Please state the expiry date for the trust's contracts with the suppliers referred to above for the systems in question.
- A2 As per A1

Technologies	Name of the supplier	Name of the software/system	Please state the expiry date for the trust's contracts with the suppliers referred to in column B
Cloud provider	Microsoft Azure	Office 365	No End Date
Robotic process automation system	Blue Prism	Blue Prism	31/03/2024
Payroll system	Information not held - payroll services for the Trust are provided by St Helens & Knowsley Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust		
Staff rostering system	Allocate	Health Roster	Renews Every November
HR/workforce management system	ESR	ESR	Information not held - this is a nationally procured system
Financial management system	Oracle	Oracle E-Business Suite R12	31/03/2026
Supply chain and inventory management system	Omnicell	Omnicell	Rolling contract- renews every January
Barcode and scanning technology system provider	Newland	Newland Tech (Works with EPR functionality)	Information not held -No contract bought outright
Computer hardware provider (laptops, PCs, smartphones, tablets, iPads etc)	CDW	Information not held - not applicable	Information not held - No contract in place